List of grants paid by the Blue Waters Community Trust
1 May 2018 - 30 April 2019

Recipient

Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust
Browns Bay Bowling Club

Glendowie Bowling Club

Louise Perkins Foundation

Icon Trampoline Club Inc

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust

Museum of Transport and Technology

Parent to Parent NZ Auckland

Project Lightfoot Trust

Roskill Amateur Swimming and Life Saving Club Inc
Auckland Wheelbreakers Inc

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated

Auckland Blind Lawn Bowlers

Auckland Bowls Incorporated

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated

Cure Kids

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated
StarJam Charitable Trust

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated

Well Women and Family Trust

Auckland Philharmonia Trust

Howick Bowling Club

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Inc
Halberg Disability Sport Foundation

New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education

St Mary's College Board of Trustees

Henderson Bowls Inc

Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust (Auckland)
Arthritis New Zealand (Kaiponapona Aotearoa)

One Tree Hill Kindergarten Inc

The Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees
Auckland Young Women's Christian Association (YWCA) Incorporated
Cochlear Implant Foundation of New Zealand

East Tamaki Bowling Club Incorporated

Mt Roskill Intermediate School

One Tree Hill College

Parenting Place Charitable Trust

The Balmoral Bowling Club Incorporated

Titirangi RSA Bowling Club Incorporated

Mercy Hospice Auckland

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Onehunga High School

Pakuranga Bowling Club

Royal Oak Bowls Incorporated

The Multiple Sclerosis Society Of Auckland And The North Shore Incorporated
The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust

Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust
Blockhouse Bay Bowls Incorporated

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand
Counselling Services Centre

Dolphin Theatre Incorporated

East Tamaki Bowling Club Incorporated

Ponsonby Bowling Club Incorporated

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust

Aotea Sea Scouts - The Scouts Association of New Zealand
ASTHMA NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED
Auckland Bowls Incorporated

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated
One Tree Hill College

Sylvia Park School

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated
The Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust
Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust

Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland Bowls Incorporated

AUCKLAND INDIAN SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
Auckland sexual abuse HELP foundation charitable trust
BRIDGE PARK BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated
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Amount

1,535.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
46,000.00
5,000.00
3,590.00
1,000.00
2,405.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
150,000.00
4,500.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
6,968.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
6,800.00
3,000.00
1,300.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
3,400.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
1,386.00
4,780.00
4,000.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
4,783.00
5,000.00
1,200.00
5,000.00
2,560.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
12,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
3,070.00
5,000.00
200,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00



Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated
Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust
YMCA North Incorporated

Total Grants Approved

LESS REPAYMENTS

Auckland Bowils Inc

Auckland Softball Associaton

Auckland Basketball Services

Glendowie Bowling Club

Ellerslie School

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated
Halberg Disability Sport Foundation

Total Repayments
TOTAL

Applications Declined 1 May 2018 - 30 April 2019
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust

St Mary's College Board of Trustees

Waitakere Badminton Association Incorporated
West End Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Bays Youth Community Trust

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

Carers New Zealand

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated
North Harbour Water Polo Club Incorporated
Tamaki Community Development Trust

Te Kura Maori o Nga Tapuwae

The Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Inc

Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated
Bowls North Harbour Incorporated

Bowls Orewa Incorporated

Kohimarama Bowling Club Incorporated
AUCKLAND-UNITED SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Diabetes Projects Trust

Hobsonville School

Laingholm Primary School

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated

Penina Health Trust

Te Pou Theatre Trust

Graeme Dingle Foundation

MAIRANGI BAY BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED
AUCKLAND BASEBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Bays Youth Community Trust

COAST YOUTH COMMUNITY TRUST INCORPORATED
East City BMX Club incorporated

New Zealand Dance Festival Trust

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated

Sharks Sports Trust

Whanau Marama Parenting Limited

Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated
ROYAL OAK BOWLS INCORPORATED

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

CHRISTIANS AGAINST POVERTY NEW ZEALAND

Habitat For Humanity Greater Auckland Limited

Harbour Hospice Trust

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated

North Harbour Hockey Association Incorporated

Suburbs New Lynn Cricket club

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated

AUCKLAND AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND INCORPORATED
Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland Observatory And Planetarium Trust Board
DANCE THERAPY NZ

The Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Incorporated)
YMCA North Incorporated

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust

THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
AUCKLAND-UNITED SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
BAYSIDE WESTHAVEN LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL INCORPORATED

2,500.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
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791,277.00

16,676.74
1,920.00
2,272.00

596.85
57.39
1,016.96
969.44
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23,509.38

$ 767,767.62

East Coast Bays Hockey Club Incorporated

Great Potentials Foundation

Harbour Hospice Trust

Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated

Manukau Taniwha BMX Club Incorporated

Neuro Connection Foundation

NORTH HARBOUR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INC
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust

St Mary's College Board of Trustees

Te Karanga Charitable Trust

NEW ZEALAND COUNCIL OF VICTIM SUPPORT GROUPS INC
Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated

ASTHMA NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED
AUCKLAND AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND INC

Chaldean Society Incorporated in Auckland

Mahurangi East Bowling Club Incorporated

Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust

THE LONELY MIAOW ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
AUCKLAND INDIAN SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust

French Bay Yacht Club, Inc

Harbour Hospice Trust

Graeme Dingle Foundation

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention or Cruelty to Animals
The Tyla Trust

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust

Maungarei Community Christian Trust

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated

Carers New Zealand

THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INC
Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)

Forrest Hill Milford United Association Football Club Inc
Greenhithe Junior Association Football Club Incorporated
PONSONBY RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED

Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board
THE LONELY MIAOW ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated

Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated

ELLERSLIE ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INC
Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust
WATERSAFE AUCKLAND INCORPORATED

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated

THE ACTOR'S PROGRAM

AUCKLAND-UNITED SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
New Hope Community Impact Trust

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust
St Mary's College Board of Trustees

The Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees

The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust

The Tyla Trust

Browns Bay Bowling Club Incorporated

Museum of Transport and Technology

NORTH HARBOUR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INC

The Friendship House Trust



