List of grants paid by the Blue Waters Community Trust

1 May 2018 - 30 April 2019



Recipient		Amount
Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust	\$	1,535.00
Browns Bay Bowling Club	\$	15,000.00
Glendowie Bowling Club	\$	5,000.00
Louise Perkins Foundation Icon Trampoline Club Inc	\$ \$	10,000.00 46,000.00
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust	\$	5,000.00
Museum of Transport and Technology	\$	3,590.00
Parent to Parent NZ Auckland	\$	1,000.00
Project Lightfoot Trust Roskill Amateur Swimming and Life Saving Club Inc	\$ \$	2,405.00
Auckland Wheelbreakers Inc	\$	2,500.00 2,000.00
Ambury Park Centre Incorporated	\$	8,000.00
Auckland Blind Lawn Bowlers	\$	10,000.00
Auckland Bowls Incorporated	\$ \$	150,000.00
Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated Cure Kids	э \$	4,500.00 4,000.00
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind Incorporated	\$	5,000.00
StarJam Charitable Trust	\$	5,000.00
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	\$	6,968.00
Well Women and Family Trust Auckland Philharmonia Trust	\$ \$	5,000.00 3,000.00
Howick Bowling Club	\$	5,000.00
Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated	\$	5,000.00
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Inc	\$	3,500.00
Halberg Disability Sport Foundation New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education	\$ \$	6,800.00 3,000.00
St Mary's College Board of Trustees	э \$	1,300.00
Henderson Bowls Inc	\$	3,000.00
Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust (Auckland)	\$	5,000.00
Arthritis New Zealand (Kaiponapona Aotearoa)	\$	7,000.00
One Tree Hill Kindergarten Inc The Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees	\$ \$	5,000.00
Auckland Young Women's Christian Association (YWCA) Incorporated	э \$	2,000.00 5,000.00
Cochlear Implant Foundation of New Zealand	\$	4,500.00
East Tamaki Bowling Club Incorporated	\$	2,500.00
Mt Roskill Intermediate School	\$	5,000.00
One Tree Hill College Parenting Place Charitable Trust	\$ \$	3,500.00 3,400.00
The Balmoral Bowling Club Incorporated	\$	3,000.00
Titirangi RSA Bowling Club Incorporated	\$	3,000.00
Mercy Hospice Auckland	\$	5,000.00
Big Buddy Mentoring Trust Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand	\$ \$	1,386.00
Life Education Trust Counties Manukau	э \$	4,780.00 4,000.00
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust	\$	10,000.00
Onehunga High School	\$	4,000.00
Pakuranga Bowling Club	\$	4,783.00
Royal Oak Bowls Incorporated The Multiple Sclerosis Society Of Auckland And The North Shore Incorpora	\$ ated \$	5,000.00 1,200.00
The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust	\$ \$	5,000.00
Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust	\$	2,560.00
Blockhouse Bay Bowls Incorporated	\$	6,000.00
Christians Against Poverty New Zealand	\$	5,000.00
Counselling Services Centre Dolphin Theatre Incorporated	\$ \$	5,000.00 10,000.00
East Tamaki Bowling Club Incorporated	\$	12,000.00
Ponsonby Bowling Club Incorporated	\$	6,000.00
Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust	\$	5,000.00
Aotea Sea Scouts - The Scouts Association of New Zealand ASTHMA NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED	\$ \$	3,070.00
Auckland Bowls Incorporated	φ \$	5,000.00 200,000.00
New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated	\$	5,000.00
One Tree Hill College	\$	4,000.00
Sylvia Park School	\$	6,000.00
The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated The Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust	\$ \$	5,000.00 4,000.00
Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust	\$ \$	5,000.00
Auckland Basketball Services Limited	\$	5,000.00
Auckland Bowls Incorporated	\$	30,000.00
AUCKLAND INDIAN SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED	\$	2,000.00
Auckland sexual abuse HELP foundation charitable trust BRIDGE PARK BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED	\$ \$	5,000.00 30,000.00
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Incorporated	\$	5,000.00

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust YMCA North Incorporated	\$ \$ \$	2,500.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00
Total Grants Approved	\$	791,277.00
LESS REPAYMENTS		
Auckland Bowls Inc	\$	16,676.74
Auckland Softball Associaton	\$	1,920.00
Auckland Basketball Services	\$	2,272.00
Glendowie Bowling Club	\$	596.85
Ellerslie School	\$	57.39
Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated	\$	1,016.96
Halberg Disability Sport Foundation	\$	969.44
Total Repayments	\$	23,509.38

Applications Declined 1 May 2018 - 30 April 2019

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust

St Mary's College Board of Trustees

Waitakere Badminton Association Incorporated West End Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Bays Youth Community Trust Big Buddy Mentoring Trust Carers New Zealand

TOTAL

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated North Harbour Water Polo Club Incorporated Tamaki Community Development Trust

Te Kura Maori o Nga Tapuwae

The Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Inc

Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated

Bowls North Harbour Incorporated Bowls Orewa Incorporated

Kohimarama Bowling Club Incorporated

AUCKLAND-UNITED SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

Diabetes Projects Trust Hobsonville School Laingholm Primary School

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated

Penina Health Trust Te Pou Theatre Trust Graeme Dingle Foundation

MAIRANGI BAY BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED AUCKLAND BASEBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Bays Youth Community Trust

COAST YOUTH COMMUNITY TRUST INCORPORATED

East City BMX Club incorporated New Zealand Dance Festival Trust North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated

Sharks Sports Trust

Whanau Marama Parenting Limited

Young Men's Christian Association of Auckland Incorporated

ROYAL OAK BOWLS INCORPORATED Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated) Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

CHRISTIANS AGAINST POVERTY NEW ZEALAND Habitat For Humanity Greater Auckland Limited

Harbour Hospice Trust

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated

North Harbour Hockey Association Incorporated

Suburbs New Lynn Cricket club

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated

AUCKLAND AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND INCORPORATED

Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland Observatory And Planetarium Trust Board

DANCE THERAPY NZ

The Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Incorporated)

YMCA North Incorporated

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust

THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED AUCKLAND-UNITED SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

BAYSIDE WESTHAVEN LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL INCORPORATED

East Coast Bays Hockey Club Incorporated

Great Potentials Foundation Harbour Hospice Trust

767.767.62

Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated Manukau Taniwha BMX Club Incorporated

Neuro Connection Foundation

NORTH HARBOUR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INC

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust

St Mary's College Board of Trustees

Te Karanga Charitable Trust

NEW ZEALAND COUNCIL OF VICTIM SUPPORT GROUPS INC

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated ASTHMA NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED AUCKLAND AND DISTRICT PIPE BAND INC Chaldean Society Incorporated in Auckland Mahurangi East Bowling Club Incorporated Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust

THE LONELY MIAOW ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED AUCKLAND INDIAN SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust French Bay Yacht Club, Inc Harbour Hospice Trust Graeme Dingle Foundation

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention or Cruelty to Animals

The Tyla Trust

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust Maungarei Community Christian Trust Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated

Carers New Zealand

THE AUCKLAND SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INC

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)

Forrest Hill Milford United Association Football Club Inc Greenhithe Junior Association Football Club Incorporated

PONSONBY RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board
THE LONGLY AND ACCOUNTING THE PONSON AND ACCOUNTING THE PONSON AND ACCOUNTING THE PONSON AND ACCOUNTING THE PONSON AND ACCOUNTING THE

THE LONELY MIAOW ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Auckland Basketball Services Limited

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated Auckland Wheelbreakers Incorporated ELLERSLIE ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INC

Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated
Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust

WATERSAFE AUCKLAND INCORPORATED North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated

THE ACTOR'S PROGRAM

AUCKLAND-UNITED SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

New Hope Community Impact Trust

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust

St Mary's College Board of Trustees

The Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees

The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust

The Tyla Trust

Browns Bay Bowling Club Incorporated Museum of Transport and Technology

NORTH HARBOUR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION INC

The Friendship House Trust